
RFP72-1 

MSU Request for Proposal Form 096                              
 Page 1 of 3 

 

FACILITIES PLANNING, DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 
Sixth Avenue and Grant Street    P.O. Box 172760   Bozeman, Montana  59717-2760 

Phone: (406) 994-5413    Fax: (406) 994-5665 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 

 

 Project Title: Cooley Laboratory Renovation  PPA No.: 10-0023         

 Location: Montana State University  RFP No.:  78  

   Date:            October 25, 2012  

 

 To: Dick Anderson Construction  Attention: Platisha  

  4498 Jackrabbit Lane  

  Bozeman, MT 59718  

 

 From: Cecilia Vaniman, Project Manager  Attention:    

  Cooley Lab Renovation  

  Montana State University  

  
 

In order to expedite the Work and avoid or minimize delays in the Work the  

following information is requested.  Please return a response by: 11/09/2012   

        Date Sent:   11/02/2012  

Date Received:     
 

Proposal Requested:   

 

 

PROVIDE CLOSET SHELVING AT ARC CORRIDOR     

. 

Scope of work includes; Division 10 

 

 Install all components per Manufacturer’s recommendation. 

 

 

 

SEE ATTACHED  Drawings and Product Data 

 

  

This RFP is for pricing purposes only.  The contractor shall not proceed with the scope of work described within until pricing 

is approved by the owner in writing. 
 

Distribution:  Owner  Architect  Engineer 

   Agency  Contractor  Other       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RFP72-1 

MSU Request for Proposal Form 096                              
 Page 2 of 3 

All: 
 
Attached is a drawing and the manufacturer's literature for the shelving for the closets in the ARC. Also, below is the 
quote for the materials, including freight.  Please add on your labor to install and let me know what it is. I would like to 
discuss at our meeting today if possible.  
 
Thanks, 
 
Cecilia R. Vaniman, AIA Architect 
Cooley Lab Project Manager 
MSU Phone 406-994-5459 
Cell 406-580-6700 
MSU Fax 406-994-6572 
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Metro Shelving [mailto:tim@metroshelving.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2012 7:34 AM 
To: Vaniman, Cecilia 
Subject: Re: Wall shelving 
 
http://metroshelving.net/pdf/Wall%20Mount%20Post%20Type%20Assembly%20Instructions.pdf 
 
Hi Cecilia, 
 
I have included an assembly link to let you see the overall length.  Let me know if we have to adjust the size.  I am 
quoting 3 - 6' wide units side by side to get the 18'.  There are 4 levels and it will look similar to the pic below but the 
sizes we discussed.  Freight is already included in your price.  Recommended weight on each level is 70# if attached to 
drywall.  
Thanks. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Tim Campbell 
President 
Storage and Distribution Systems 
800-400-7500/443-367-0070 Office 
301-503-6630 Cell 
443-367-0074 Fax 
Tim@Metroshelving.net E-Mail 
Please visit our web site: 
WWW.METROSHELVING.NET 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: "Vaniman, Cecilia" <cecilia.vaniman@montana.edu> 
To: "Tim Campbell" <tim@metroshelving.net> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2012 5:12 PM 
Subject: RE: Wall shelving 
 
 
Tim: 
 
I do have a couple of questions. 

mailto:[mailto:tim@metroshelving.net]
http://metroshelving.net/pdf/Wall%20Mount%20Post%20Type%20Assembly%20Instructions.pdf
mailto:Tim@Metroshelving.net
http://www.metroshelving.net/
mailto:cecilia.vaniman@montana.edu
mailto:tim@metroshelving.net


RFP72-1 

MSU Request for Proposal Form 096                              
 Page 3 of 3 

 
Are the shelves 6 foot wide or does that include the bracket?  I have 18'-3"  
clear. 
You noted 4 wire shelves.  Please send information on those and a picture.  
What will they carry for weight? 
What do you estimate for UPS or other means? 
 
Thank you for your response. 
 
Cecilia R. Vaniman, AIA Architect 
Cooley Lab Project Manager 
MSU Phone 406-994-5459 
Cell 406-580-6700 
MSU Fax 406-994-6572 
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Tim Campbell [mailto:tim@metroshelving.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2012 1:36 PM 
To: Vaniman, Cecilia 
Cc: marilyn@metroshelving.net 
Subject: Wall shelving 
 
Hi Cecilia, 
 
Thanks for your call.  Your price for a post wall system measuring 18" deep x 18' long x 68" high with 4 wire chrome shelf 
levels is $2433.50 delivered.  
Let me know if there are any questions.  I have attached a link to the spec sheet.  Thanks. 
 
 
http://metroshelving.net/pdf/Wall%20Shelving%20Post%20and%20Direct%20Mount%2010.40.pdf 
 
Sincerely, 
Tim Campbell 
President 
Storage and Distribution Systems 
800-400-7500/443-367-0070 Office 
301-503-6630 Cell 
443-367-0074 Fax 
tim@metroshelving.net E-Mail 
Please visit our web site: 
WWW.METROSHELVING.NET 
 

mailto:[mailto:tim@metroshelving.net]
mailto:marilyn@metroshelving.net
http://metroshelving.net/pdf/Wall%20Shelving%20Post%20and%20Direct%20Mount%2010.40.pdf
mailto:tim@metroshelving.net
http://www.metroshelving.net/





